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From: Michael Kaiser
To: Rush, Kim
Subject: RE: Cell 9 Financial Assurance Estimate
Date: Thursday, August 01, 2013 8:58:39 AM


Thanks. That’s what I was going to suggest. Although we are at mid year, it didn’t seem reasonable to
double inflate Cell 9 within a years time.
 
Mike Kaiser
 
WSI
A Progressive Waste Solutions Company
C: (904) 673-0446
F: (407) 831-3226
1099 Miller Drive
Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701
mkaiser@wasteservicesinc.com
 


 


From: Rush, Kim [mailto:Kim.Rush@dep.state.fl.us] 
Sent: Thursday, August 01, 2013 8:52 AM
To: Michael Kaiser
Subject: RE: Cell 9 Financial Assurance Estimate
 
Hi Mike,
No don’t inflate the unit costs for Cell 9 – let’s wait till next March and do them all at the same
time.  That will get you back on a 1/yr at March time frame for all the cost estimate adjustments.
Thanks,
 
Kimberly Rush, P.E.
Solid Waste
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
3319 Maguire Blvd. Ste 232
Orlando, FL 32803-3767
Phone: (407) 897-4314
 
 


Please take a few minutes to share your comments on the service you received from the department
by clicking on this link DEP Customer Survey.
From: Michael Kaiser [mailto:mkaiser@wasteservicesinc.com] 
Sent: Thursday, August 01, 2013 8:48 AM
To: Rush, Kim
Cc: Victor Damasceno
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Subject: Cell 9 Financial Assurance Estimate
 
Kim:
 
We are working on the financial assurance cost estimates for the Cell 9 area at our JED landfill
facility. The closure and long term care cost estimates for Cells 1-8 were recently updated last fall
and approved under the 5-year permit renewal application for the facility. Do you want us to inflate
the unit costs for Cell 9 or wait until March of next year and inflate all of the Cells at one time. We
did not inflate the estimates for Cell 1-8 this past March because they were updated just prior to
that date. If you do want us to inflate Cell 9, should we use 1.02 March 2013 inflation factor?
 
Thanks,
 
Mike Kaiser
 
WSI
A Progressive Waste Solutions Company
C: (904) 673-0446
F: (407) 831-3226
1099 Miller Drive
Altamonte Springs, Florida 32701
mkaiser@wasteservicesinc.com
 


 


CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information transmitted in this email is intended for the
addressee and may contain confidential information of Waste Services Inc. or its affiliated
corporations. Any unauthorized review, distribution or use or the taking of any action in
reliance on the information contained in this email or any attachments is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this message in error, please delete or destroy it, all attachments and any
copies, and notify the sender.
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